

## City of Pomona

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 18-549 **Version**: 1 **Name**:

Type: Consent Calendar Status: Passed

File created: 7/26/2018 In control: City Council / Housing Authority / Successor Agency

to the Redevelopment Agency

Title: Adoption of a Resolution Approving an Agreement to Provide Police Services for the 2018 Los

Angeles County Fair by Setting the Rate of Compensation for Such Police Services and Amending the

Police Department's FY 2018-19 Operating Budget by Appropriating an Additional \$31,922

**RESOLUTION NO. 2018-**

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF POMONA, CALIFORNIA, APPROVING A CONTRACT WITH THE LOS ANGELES COUNTY FAIR ASSOCIATION BY SETTING THE RATE FOR POMONA POLICE SERVICES DURING THE 2018 LOS ANGELES COUNTY FAIR AND

AMENDING THE POLICE DEPARTMENT FY 2018-19 OPERATING BUDGET

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: , ,

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
8/6/2018	1	City Council / Housing Authority / Successor Agency to the		
		Redevelopment Agency		

Adoption of a Resolution Approving an Agreement to Provide Police Services for the 2018 Los Angeles County Fair by Setting the Rate of Compensation for Such Police Services and Amending the Police Department's FY 2018-19 Operating Budget by Appropriating an Additional \$31,922

## **RESOLUTION NO. 2018-**

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF POMONA, CALIFORNIA, APPROVING A CONTRACT WITH THE LOS ANGELES COUNTY FAIR ASSOCIATION BY SETTING THE RATE FOR POMONA POLICE SERVICES DURING THE 2018 LOS ANGELES COUNTY FAIR AND AMENDING THE POLICE DEPARTMENT FY 2018-19 OPERATING BUDGET